
TOWN BUS WEDNESDAY TOWN LOOP 
AROUND RIDGEFIELD REQUESTS 

STOP-N-SHOP, HOMEGOODS, THRIFT SHOP CVS/WALGRENS-BANKS-FOUNDERS HALL-LIBRARY 
 

 
TOWN BUS LOOP RIDGEFIELD 

DRIVER: DEBORAH  
PHONE : 
(203) 970-2505 

Cell # Phone  
(914) 804-9366 

8:30am – 9:00 am New Pick-ups (by Request only)   

   

9:00 - DANBURY ROAD PICK UP (by Request only)   

   

9:10 -  SOUTH SALEM  Pick Up (by Request only)   

   

9:20 -  BALLARD GREEN PICK-UP   

   

9:30-  CASAGMO PICK-UP   

   

9:35 - GROVE STREET PICK-UP   

   

9:40 - 57 PROSPECT ARMS PICK-UP    

   

9:45 - 51 PROSPECT Place PICK-UP    

   

9:50 - MAIN STREET PICK-UP (Back Entrance)   

   

10:00 - STOP-N-SHOP Drop off    

   

10:40- STOP & SHOP  Pick -Up BY FRONT ENTRANCE   

   

10:40-11:30 am -AROUND TOWN/DROP-OFF AT HOMES FROM 
MORNING PICK-UP 

  

   

11:30am -CASAGMO PICK-UP   

   

11:40 -BALLARD GREEN PICK-UP   

   

11:40 - REQUESTS AROUND TOWN/DROP-OFF   

   

11:50 -D/O AT ST. MARY CHURCH FOR MASS   

   

12:30 P/U ST. MARY CHURCH/ Take Home   

   

12:40 -BALLARD GREEN REQUESTS/ PICK UP    

   

1:00– 1:45 Last Call Pick Ups & Drop Off Requests   

2:30 -2:40 BUS IS DONE FOR THE DAY ☺   
MAKE APPOINTMENT FOR OUR EARLY TUESDAY MORNING MEDICAL RUN TO DANBURY- CALL TOWN 
HALL TO BOOK APPOINTMENT OR WITH ANY QUESTIONS (203) 431-2700 


